Amend CSHJR 2 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 18, strike "resources" and substitute "companies".
- (2) On page 2, strike lines 3 and 4, and substitute "use the State Utilities Reliability Fund to provide financial assistance, including by direct loan or grant, for projects that enhance the reliability of water,".
- (3) On page 2, line 6, strike "resources" and substitute "companies".
- (4) On page 2, strike lines 8 through 19, and substitute the following:
- (c) In accordance with general law, the Texas Water Development Board or that board's successor in function may, at that entity's discretion, transfer money from the State Utilities Reliability Fund to other programs and funds of the board or that board's successor in function, including the State Utilities Reliability Revenue Fund.
- (5) On page 4, line 9, strike "resources" and substitute "companies".
- (6) On page 4, line 20, between "<u>loans</u>" and the underlined comma, insert "or grants".
- (7) Strike page 4, line 23, through page 5, line 8, and substitute the following:
- (c) In accordance with general law, the Texas Water

 Development Board or that board's successor in function may, at

 that entity's discretion, transfer money from the State Utilities

 Reliability Revenue Fund to the State Utilities Reliability Fund.
- (8) On page 5, line 13, strike "any source" and substitute "the State Utilities Reliability Fund or any other source".
 - (9) On page 5, line 24, strike "bonds, including".
- (10) On page 7, line 24, strike "resources" and substitute "companies".